503778063 04/11/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3824710

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DARRYL N. VENTURA	04/06/2016
ROSTYSLAV DOLOG	04/06/2016
VALERY N. KHABASHESKU	04/06/2016
NICHOLAS CARREJO	04/11/2016
KEVIN HOLMES	04/11/2016
THOMAS MCCLAIN SCOTT	04/11/2016
XIULI WANG	04/06/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 4740	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77210-4740	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15095884

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)531-9168

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-532-1922

Email: djpfeil@traskbritt.com

Correspondent Name: TRASKBRITT, P.C. / BAKER HUGHES, INC. BA

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2550

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1684.04-13175(ENN4-60753-	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL J. BEZDJIAN
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel J. Bezdjian/
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2016

PATENT 503778063 REEL: 038247 FRAME: 0429

Total Attachments: 5

source=Apr-11-2016-Assignment-13175US#page1.tif

source=Apr-11-2016-Assignment-13175US#page2.tif

source=Apr-11-2016-Assignment-13175US#page3.tif

source=Apr-11-2016-Assignment-13175US#page4.tif

source=Apr-11-2016-Assignment-13175US#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 038247 FRAME: 0430

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Darryl N, Ventura, residing at 9500 West Road #510, Houston, TX 77064; Rostyslav Dolog, residing at 12410 West Little York Road #122, Houston, TX 77041; Valery N. Khabashesku, residing at 2421B Dorrington Street, Houston, TX 77030; Nicholas Carrejo, residing at 26419 Longview Creek Drive, Katy, TX 77494; Kevin Holmes, residing at 4106 Whitman Street, Houston TX 77027; Thomas McClain Scott, residing at 14723 Blue Egret Street, Cypress TX 77433; and Xiuli Wang, residing at 22723 Water Edge Lane, Katy, TX 77494, have invented new and useful improvements in DOWNHOLE SYSTEMS AND ARTICLES FOR DETERMINING A CONDITION OF A WELLBORE OR DOWNHOLE ARTICLE, AND RELATED METHODS, for which we have filed as United States Patent Application concurrently herewith;

WHEREAS, Baker Hughes Incorporated, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a correspondence address of P.O. Box 4740, Houston, Texas 77210-4740 USA, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said application and our Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, it be known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, We hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all our title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America. We further hereby assign and transfer to said corporation whatever cause of action We may have for past or present infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

WE HEREBY covenant and agree that We will at any time, upon the request of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary

1

PATENT REEL: 038247 FRAME: 0431 or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and We authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters patent to said corporation.

Darryl N. Ventura	Date: 4/6/16
STATE OF ss.	
COUNTY OF	
This day of Hosti , 2016 before me personally known as the individual who executed the for to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will	egoing assignment, who acknowledged
COURTNEY DANIELLE LACEY NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF TEXAS COMM. EXP. 10-02-2018 NOTARY ID 129978558	Mul Sacer Public)
Inventor 2	
Rostyslav Dolog	Date: 4/6/16
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
This day of day of 2016 before me personally known as the individual who executed the foregome that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for	
Seal COURTNEY DANIELS LACEY NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS	(Melf acely)

Inventor 3 J. N. Wallow M. Date: 04-06-2016 Valery N. Khabashesku
STATE OF ss. COUNTY OF
This day of April 2016 before me personally came Valery N. Khabashesku, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Seal COURTNEY DANIELLE LAGO NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF 179 COMM. EXP. 10 to 22 2014 NOTARY IF add NOTARY IF add
Inventor 4 Date: 4-1-16 Nicholas Carrejo
STATE OF Le Xas COUNTY OF Harris
This day of day of 2016 before me personally came Nicholas Carrejo, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Seal PAIRICIA A. PHILLIPS Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires (Notary Public) PAIRICIA A. PHILLIPS Notary Public)

3

Inventor 5 Kevin Holmes	Date: 4/11/2016
STATE OF Texas COUNTY OF Harris	
This day of, 2011 personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her ov	l 6 before me personally came Kevin Holmes, to me uted the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to wn free will for the purposes therein set forth.
MARION GESELE NORAMN Notary Public, State of Texas Comm. Expires 08-07-2018 Notary 1D 12571581-3	Marion desele Morman (Notary Public)
Inventor 6 Thomas McClain Scott	Date: Amor 1174 2016
COUNTY OF Harris	
This day of, 2010 to me personally known as the individual acknowledged to me that he/she executed the set forth.	6 before me personally came Thomas McClain Scott, al who executed the foregoing assignment, who same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein
Seal	Marion Desele Marman (Notary Public)
MARION GESELE NORAMN Notary Public, State of Texas Comm. Expires 08-07-2018	

PATENT REEL: 038247 FRAME: 0434

Inventor Xiuli Wa	linko	Date: April 6, 2016
COUNTY		2016 before me personally came Xiuli Wang, to me
-	·	ecuted the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Seal	PATRICIA A. PHILLIPS Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires June 19, 2017	Patricia Ghillips (Notary Public)